SCANNED

2013 AUTHORITY BUDGET
TRANSMITTAL PACKAGE

SCANNED

THE TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

2 copies of the supplemental schedules | -

Supporting documentation has been submitte- o SUpportthe service
fees, connection fees, parking fees and other revenues listed in the
supplemental schedules

The Unreserved Retained Earnings, accumulated depreciation and
accumulated amortization figures as reflected on Page 55-9 agree to

. GRS
RIS

the last fiscal year audit of the authority

The Results of Operation of Current Year's Budget, listed on $5-9, is-
based on sound Reasoning, and can be substantiated

- [REC @ E h v ré '@

. ?JUN —5 2m3 ite—?"

.",:

v ".."'
Wl

Official's Signature: % 7 >
| K —
Name: - ‘ / -
Michael ianforte, P.E.
Title: ’
Executive Director
Adress: -
1 Highland Avenue =3, C—i
Monmouth Beach, NI 07750 N —
Phone Number: (732} 229-8578 Fax Number: (732) 870-1442 *’,%, “2:;:, %;
9 ™ 4
E-mail address: mgianforte@irwra.org ‘j_ = L‘{:\
Z v 2
M = 5
o uj.! \’L‘_}‘,



2013

THE TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

(name)

~ Authority Budget

Department Of

__

e

R

C it S
ommunity o 25
: moE S
alrs = n:

<L m

-3

=

©

1

(¥

Diavision of Local Government Service




2013
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR FROM : NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013
For Division Use Only

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part of hereof complies with the requirements
of law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and approval is given pursuant to N.J.S.
40A:5A-11.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Government Services

By//m//%/ﬁ‘ T \&/L(/,o\

T
( CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET

It is hereby certified that the adopted Budget made a part of hereof has been compared with the approvec
Budget previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made thereto. This adopted Budget is
certified with respect to such amendments and comparisons only.

State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
Director of the Division of Local Government Services

o 4 5{%{(@

PAGE 1



2013 APPROVAL CERTIFICATION
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including Supplemental Schedules
appended hereto, are a true copy of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program
approved by resolution by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority, at an open public meeting held pursuant to N.JL.A.C. 5:31-2.3 on the 21st day

of August, 2012.

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents a not
less than a majority of the full membership of the governing body thereof.

Secretary's Signature : |
A A

Name : AWilliam R. Baarck, P.E.

Title . - Secretary

Address : 1 Highland Avenue -
Monmouth Beach, Nd 07750

Phone Number : Fax Number :

(732) 229-8578 ' (732) 870-1442

E-mail address :
mgianforte@trwra.org

PAGE 1-B



AUTHORITY INFORMATION SHEET
2013

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

Please complete the following information regarding this Authority:

Name of Authority: TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
Address: 1 Highland Avenue

City, State, Zip: Monmouth Beach { NJ 07750}
Phone: 732-229-8578 Fax: 732-870-1442

Preparer's Name: David A. Kaplan, CFA, RMA

Preparer's Address 512 Marvin Drive

City, State, Zip: Long Branch NJ 07740|
Phone: 732-241-1632 Fax: 732-870-2797

Chief Executive Officer: Michael A. Gianforte, P.E.

Phone: 732-229-8578 Ext.16

E-mail: maianforie@trwra.org

Chief Financial Officer: Edward J. Griffin

Phone: 732-229-8578 Ext.30

E-mail: eqriffin@trwra.org

Name of Auditor: David A. Kaplan, CPA, RMA

Name of Firm: DAK CPA Certified Public Accountants

Address: 512 Marvin Drive

City, State, Zip: Long Branch NJ 07740|
Phone: 732-241-1632 Fax: 732-870-2797

E-mail: dakcparma@amail.com

Membership of Board of Commissioners (Full Name) Title

William E. L.eonard Chairman

Thomas Barham Vice Chairman

William R. Baarck, P.E. Secretary

Barry J. Berdzahl, PhD. Treasurer

Arno H. Weber

Assistant Secretary

Richard N. Tocci

Assistant Treasurer

Brian McPeak Member
John Bonforte Member
Gregory J. Christopher Member
Catherine D. LaPorta Member
Scoft Hartman Member
William Nolze Member

PAGE 1-C




2013 ADOPTION CERTIFICATION
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR: FROM: NOVEMBER1,2012 TO: OCTOBER 31, 2013

Itis hereby certified that the Authority Budget and Capital Budget! Programm annexed hereto is a

true copy of the Budget adopted by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.3, on the 16th day of October, 2012.

r_l\

Secretary's Signature : /
%/

'Y

7 L - . ,»‘
Name : WillamRTBEaATCK, P.E.  Alclw ol A . borp u ot €
’ ' T —
Title: %%0"5{ fxecllree br V‘Eoéf‘
Address : 1 Highland Avenue

Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750

Phone Number : 732-228-85748 Fax Niumber : 732-870-1442
E- mall address : wrbaarck@yahon.com

Page 7.



2013 Authority Budget Resolution

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
#2012-08-70

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and the Capital Budget for the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority for the fiscal year
beginning November 1, 2012 and ending October 31, 2013 has been introduced before the governing body of the Two
Rivers Water Reclamation Authority at its open pubhc meeting of August21 2012 ; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as introduced reflects Total Revenues of $13,554,985.00, Total Appropriations, mcluding
any Accumulated Deficit,if any, of $1 3,604,984.98 and Net Assets Utilized of $49,999.98; and

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as introduced reflects Total Capltal Appropnatuons of $5,125,000.00 and Total
Unrestricted Net Assets planned to be utilized as funding thereof; of $1,740,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the scheduie of rates, fees and other charges in effect will produce sufﬁcnent revenues, together with all
other anticipated revenues to satisfy all obligations to the holders of bonds of the Authority, to meet operating expenses,
capital outlays, debt service requirements, and to provide for such reserves, all as may be required by law,regulation

or terms of contracts and agreements; and . . _

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget Program , pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2, does not confer any authorization to raise or
.expend funds; rather it is a document to be used as part of the said Authority's planning and management objectives.
Specific authorization to expend funds for the purposes described in this section of the budget, must be granted -
elsewhere; by bond resolution, by a project financing agreement, by resolution appropriating funds from the Renewal
and Replacement Reserve or other means provided by law.

NOW,THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority, at an
open public meeting heid on August 21, 2012 that the Annual Budget, including appended Supplemental Schedules, and
the Capital Budget/ Program of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority for the fiscal year beginning November 1
2012 and ending October 31, 2013 is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the anticipated revenues as reflected in the Annual Budget are of sufficient amount
to meet all proposed expenditures/expenses and all covenants, terms and provisions as stipulated in the said Authority's
outstanding debt obligations, capital lease arrangements , service contracts, and other pledged agreements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the govemlng body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authonty will consider the
Annual Budget and Capital Budget Program for adoption on October 16, 2012.

////W/;M/ CE/ 2r /)2

-~ (Secretary's signature) : (Date)

Recorded Vote

Governing Body . o , )
Avye Nay Abstain Absent

Member:
(see attached list))

PAGE 2



TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
2013 BUDGET ADOPTION RESOLUTION — VOTE TALLY PAGE

NAME AYE NAY ABSTAIN  ABSENT
BAARCK, WILLIAM X
BARHAM, THOMAS X
BERDAHL, BARRY X
BONFORTE, JOHN X
CHRISTOPHER, GREGORY X
‘| HARTMAN, 5COTT X
LAPORTA, CATHERINE X
LEONARD, WILLIAM X
MCPEAK, BRIAN X
NOLZE, WILLIAM X
TOCCI, RICHARD X
WEBER, ARNO _ X

RESOLUTION NO: 2012-08-70

TITLE: 2013 Authority Budget Adoption for Fiscal Year:
From November 1, 2012 to October 31, 2013

DATE: August 21, 2012




2013
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET
FISCALYEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013
' BUDGET MESSAGE

1. Complete a brief statement on the 2013 proposed Annual Budget and make comparison to the
current year's adopted budget. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any.

Total Anticipated Revenues have increased $461,279 { 3.5 %) due mainly to the increases

in Service Agreement Revenue. Service Agreement Revenue has increased $593,359 mainly
due to increased projected Construction Projects. Connection Fee Income has decreased
$147,200 (30%) due to decreased number of projected major Sub-Division projects.

Net Assets Utilized decreased $ 147,997 (75 % ) due to increased revenue from projected
Construction projects.

Totat Appropriations increased $531,598 ( 6.5 %) due mainly to increases in Employer's portion
of Pension, Legal, Engineering and Employee Benefits expenses.

2. Complete a brief statement on the impact the proposed Annual Budget will have on Anticipated
Revenues, especially service charges and on the general purpose/component unit financial
statements. Explain significant increases or decreases, if any.

Member Town rates for the 2013 fiscal year will remain unchanged.

3. Describe the state of the local/regional economy and how it may impact the proposed Annual
Budget, including the planned Capital Budget/Program.

The local economy is mirroring the state economy with slightly rising inflation, higher unemploy-
ment, weakening housing market and slightly increasing economic growth.

4. Describe the reasons for utilizing Unreserved Net Assets in the proposed Annual Budget,
i.e. rate stabilization, debt service reduction, to balance the budget, etc.

Unreserved Net Assets were utilized in the proposed Annual Budget to balance the Budget.
5. If the proposed Annual Budget contains an Accumulated Deficit either existing or anticipated,

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 5A-12, then an explanation as to reasons for occurrence must be
disclosed.

N/A

PAGE 3



2013

AUTHORITY BUDGET

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

ANTICIPATED REVENUES

OPERATING REVENUES

SERVICE FEES

CONNECTION FEES

PARKING FEES

OTHER OPERATING REVENUES

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS
OTHER NON-OPERATING REVENUES

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES

TOTAL ANTICIPATED REVENUES
(R-1+R-2)

A-1
A-2

A-4

A-7
A-8

B-1

2013
PROPOSED
BUDGET

13,158,185.00
351,800.00

13,509,985.00

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

12,549,706.00
489,000.00

13,048,706.00

25,000.00
20,000.00

45,000.00

25,000.00
20,000.00

13,554,985.00

45,000.00

13,093,706.00

PAGE 4



2013
AUTHORITY BUDGET
TWO h_llERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS 2012
CURRENT
2013 YEAR'S
PROPOSED ADOPTED
ADMINISTRATION BUDGET BUDGET
SALARY & WAGES 476,700.00 477,100.00
FRINGE BENEFITS 431,700.00 421,500.00
OTHER EXPENSES 985,953.00 879,987.00
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION E-1  __ 1,894,353.00 1,778,587.00
2012
CURRENT
2013 ~ YEAR'S
PROPOSED ADOPTED
COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE BUDGET BUDGET
SALARY & WAGES 2,501,000.00 2,488,000.00
FRINGE BENEFITS 830,800.00 780,700.00
OTHER EXPENSES 3,476,700.00 3,291,600.00
TOTAL COST OF PROVIDING SERVICE E-2 __ 6,808,500.00 6,560,300.00
TOTAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON DEBT .
SERVICE IN LIEU OF DEPRECIATION D-1 3,678,306.94 3,562,502.65
TOTAL OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS ~ B-2 __ 12,381,159.94 11,801,389.65

E-1+ E-2 + D1

PAGE 5



2013

AUTHORITY BUDGET

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS

TOTAL INTEREST PAYMENTS ON DEBT
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE RESERVE
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT RESERVE (S)
OTHER RESERVES

TOTAL NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS
ACCUMULATED DEFICIT
TOTAL OPERATING AND NON-OPERATING

APPROPRIATIONS AND ACCUMULATED
' DEFICIT (B-2 + B-3 + B-4)

LESS: NET ASSETS UTILIZED

NET TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS
| (B-5-R-3)

B-5

B-6

PAGE 6

2013
PROPOSED
BUDGET
643,825.04

580,000.00

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

810,312.45

580,000.00

1,223,825.04

1,390,312.45

13,604,084.98

13,291,702.10

48,899.98

13,554,985.00

197,996.10

13,003,706.00




2013 APPROVAL CERTIFICATION
'TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including Supplemental Schedules
appended hereto, are a true copy of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program
approved by resolution by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority, at an open public meetlng held pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.3 on the 21st day

- of August, 2012

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents a not
less than a majority of the full membership of the governing body thereof.

Secrét?ry's Signature : _ /m_ / M

Name : : TWilliam R. Baarck, P.E.

Title & - o Secretary

Address : 7 1 Highland Avenue -
Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750

Phone Number : Fax Number :

(732) 228-8578 : (732) 870-1442

E-mail address :
mqianforte@t(wra.prq

PAGE 1-B



RESOLUTION #2012-10-79

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
ADOPTED BUDGET RESOLUTION

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget for the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority for the fiscal year period beginning November 1, 2012 and ending October 31, 2013 has been
presented for adoption before the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority at its
open public meeting of October 16, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for adoption reflects each item
of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the introduced and approved
budget, including all amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved by the Director of the
Division of Local Government Services; and

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget as adopted reflects Total Revenues of $13,554,985.00, Total
Appropriations, including any Accumulated Deficit if any, of $13,604,984.98; and Total Unreserved Net
Assets Utilized of $49,999.98: and '

WHEREAS, the Capital Budget as introduced reﬂects. Total Capital Appropriations of
$5,125,000.00 and Total Unreserved Net Assets planned to be utilized as funding thereof, of
$1,740,000.00; and :

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water
Reclamation Authority, at an open public meeting held on October 16, 2012 that the Annual Budget and
Capital Budget of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation Authority for the fiscal year period beginning
November 1, 2012 and ending October 31, 2013 is hereby adopted and shall constitute appropriations
for the purposes stated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Annual Budget and Capital Budget as presented for
adoption reflects each item of revenue and appropriation in the same amount and title as set forth in the
introduced and approved budget, including all amendments thereto, if any, which have been approved
by the Director of the Division of Local Government Services.

MM October 16, 2012

William R. Baarck, Secretary (date)

Recorded Vote
Governing Body Member Aye - Nay - Abstain - Absent -

{See Attached List)

s:\resofutions\201212012-10-79 adopting fy 2013 budget.doc



TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

2013 BUDGET ADOPTION RESOLUTION — VOTE TALLY PAGE

NAME AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT

BAARCK, WILLIAM X

BARHAM, THOMAS X
| BERDAHL, BARRY X

BONFORTE, JOHN X

CHRISTOPHER, GREGORY X

HARTMAN, SCOTT X

LAPORTA, CATHERINE X

LEONARD, WILLIAM X

MCPEAK, BRIAN X

NOLZE, WILLIAM X

TOCCI, RICHARD X

WEBER, ARNO X

RESOLUTION NO: 2012-10-79

TITLE: 2012 Authority Budget Adoption for Fiscal Year:
From November 1, 2012 to October 31, 2013

DATE: October 16, 2012




2013

THE TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

AUTHORITY
CAPITAL

~ BUDGET/

PROGRAM



T

2013 CERTIFICATION of AUTHORITY CAPITAL
BUDGET/PROGRAM
THE TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR :. FROM NOVEMBER 2, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31,2013

(X) It is hereby certified that the Authority Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto
is a true copy of the Capital Budget/Program approved, pursuant to N.JL.A.C. 5:31-2.2, along
with the Annual Budget, by the governing body of the Two Rivers Water Reclamation
Authority, on the 21st day of 2012,

OR "

( ) - itisfurther certified that the governing body of the Two Rivers Water
Reclamation Authority have elected NOT to adopt a Capital Budget/Program
for the aforesaid fiscal year, pursuant to NJ.A.C. 5:31-2.2 for the following’
reason(s):

Secretary's Sighature: N ) ﬁ -—
M%" y M

Name:
William R. Baarck, P. E.

Title: ‘

. Secretary

Address:
1 Highland Avenue
Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750

Phone Number: Fax Number:

{732) 225-8578 (732) 870-1442

- |E-mail Address: - ' mgianforte@trwra.org

Page CB-1



2013
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR : FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM MESSAGE

. Has each municipality or county affected by the actions of the Authority participated
in the development of the capital plan and reviewed or approved the plans or projects
included within the Capital Budget/Program?

No

. Has each capital project/project financing been developed from a specific capital
improvements plan or report; does it include full lifecycle costs and is it consistent
with appropriate elements of Master Plans or other plans in the jurisdictions served
by the Authority?

Yes

. Has a long-term (10-20) infrastructure needs assessment or other capital plan
with a horizon beyond six years been prepared?

No

. Describe the projected impacts of the proposed capital projects, including impact on
the schedule of rates, fees and service charges and the impact on current and future
years' schedules.

It is projected that the proposed Capital Budget will have no impact
on the rates, fees or service charges.

. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken in the
Metropolitan or SuburbanPlanning Areas as defined in the State Development and
Redevelopment Plan.

N/A

. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken within
the boundary of a 8State Planning Commission-designated Center and/or Endorsed
Plan and if the project was included in the Plan Implementation Agenda for that
Center/Endorsed Plan?

N/A

PAGE CB-2



{e) £-87 30vd

000005592 § 000

$ 00°000'0€L % 00°000'0E ¢ 00°000'GL¥'E
00°000'00L 00°000°001
00'000'052 00'000'052
00°000'0L2 00'000'0}2
00°000'02 00'000'02
00°000'006'L 00'000°005'L
00°000'00S 00'000'00S
00°000'G. 00°000'6.
00°000'0S¢2 00°000'052
00°000'052 00°000°05¢2
00°000'0% 00°000°0%
00°000'021 .00°000°02
00°'000'04 00°000'02
00°000°'0} 00°000°01
00°000'02 00°000'02
S3DHNOS NOLLVZRIOHLAY — JAYISTYH S1ASSY 1S0D
Y3H10 1g3a R AT 13N Y101 183
| a3aAN3STUNN|
S32HNOS HONIANNd

jueld jejo]

[enueiy Al 8 O &j9dwo) {1

ispeaH SdiN €1

usweoe|day dwnd oukopy zi

Apeway |onuoD Sd L1

_ Juawsoe|doy ssaid ilag 0|
salpalay g yue) abeiolg ebpnis §

sepelbdn A1LDD Weld 8
Plingay dwind S4N £
UoiaY aAIj0allog Jueld Jjusuneal]
slasnyiq-uiseq uoelay 9
LIS|UBUDISN JayieD 6
JO0Y UOHOIBIUISIJ-HT-UILPY ¢
BOUBUBIUIE WR)SAS |BDO9|T €
sapeibdn 01d 2
SUCHEJYIPON YAVYDS JUBid |
. INVid
S193royd

LNV1d

S30UNOS DNIANNL NV1d TVLIdVO S.¥VIA 03S0d0OYd €102 ‘L€ ¥IF0LD0 OL

Z10Z ‘I ¥IAGWAAON WOYA "¥VIA TvISId ALIMOHLNY NOILLYINYTOFN ¥ILYM SHIAIM OML 1390NSG VLAY ALINOHLNY €102



{(9) €-8D 3ovd

anasal wia)sis uonos|joa ayy ybnoly) papuny 8q o] ,

00°000°658'Z ¢ 00°0 $ 00°000°0E. $ 00°000°0¥L'L ¢ 00°000GZL'S $ sj09foid uonaa|jon
Pue jue|d ||e Jo [ejoL

000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 00°000°0LL°L ¢ 00°000°0LL'L $ wa)sAg uonasjjon ejoL
00°000°00L 00°000'00} sio)daocleiu| ues|d ||
00°000'GL 00°000's. vAavos uoljaesjiod oL
00°000'05 00°000'05 sajoyuely N 6
00°000'02 - 00°000'02 S|o g
00°000°006 - 00°000'006 slojdasiajul-Loljoadsu] ospip /
00°000'0€ 00°000°0€ juswaoelday yonl] g
00°000'05 00°000'05 Ajunoag uoness duing g
00°000'6Z 00°000'6Z slaqueyg Jelep ¢
00°000'00¢ 00'000'00€ Juswaseldsy oni| 1ojpeA ¢
00°000'09 00°000'09 | BYS opeibdn g

¢ ¢ $ 00°000'001L ¢ 00°000'00L $ uonejiqeyay sjoyuepy |
S304N0S NOLLYZIHOHLNY JAHASTIY 51358y 1802 IvLOL SL1OArodd
H3IHLO 193a LNANIDYIdIY L3AN a3aivINILLST
B TYMINIY d3IAHIASIYUNN
S32UNOS ONIANAL WILSAS NOILOTTI10D

S32UNOS DONIANND NY1d TVLIdVO S.HVIA Q3S0d0¥d £10Z ‘L€ ¥390L00 OL
2102 ‘I ¥IFWIAON INOM ¥VIA TVISId ALMOHLNY NOILVINY T3 HILVA SHIAIN OML 139dndg AVLIdVO ALIMOHLNY €102



¥-82 3Dvd

00'000'GLE $ 00°000'SLE $ 00°000°086'9Z $ 00°000'GLY'L

$ 00°000°GSE')

$ 00°000'085'0€

00°000'00L

00°000'00%

00°000'68

00°000°0¢

810¢

00°000'00L

00°000°001

00°000'G8

$ 00°000'0¢

102

00°000'000'92

00°000'00} 00°000°00}
00°000°'001 00°000'001
00°000'c8 00°000'68
00°'000'00€
00°000°'001
00°000'005
00'000'006
00°000'691 :
¢ 00°000'0E $ 00°000'0¢
9102 510

SL1S0D NV1d LNIWIAOUdINI TVLIdYD ¥V3IA §

00°000'021
00°000'00€
00°000'001
00°000°05
00°000°69
00°000°00}
00°000'02
00'000's8

00°000'00¢
00'000'G¢

00'000'G9L

¢ 00°000'cZ

vL0¢

00°000°000'92

0000002}
00°000'00€
00°000°'005
00°000°'0¢
00°000's9
00°000'008
00°000'02
00°000'G2H
00°000'00€

00°000'001
00°000'005
00'000'00¢
00°000's2
00°000'006
00°000'0E€
$ 00°000'GP)

LS00 V10l

Q3aLvYINLLSR

€102 ‘L€ ¥3HOLO0 0L Z10Z ‘L HIALGNIAON WOY *HVIA TVISId

ALIHMOHLNY NOILVIAYIOAY HALVA SHIAI OML

WYHOOMd TVLIdYD ALMOHLINY

€102

WiOoL

‘aoe|doy uonelg dumd urep
S)0ajold UOloY 9A0alI0)
L PuUE Z suoneic apelbdn
ssed A9 W4 2| uoners
sjuawanoidul| aul] lemag
298SE4-Ag UONEIS [[BWS
sepeibdn vavos
sioydaalaul ues|n
uolsinboy 21eq pue "AsQ SI9
uonel|iqeysy sjoyuep

ssed Ag ¢ uonels
[NILSAS NOILDZTT0D

apelbdn 0714

apelbdn | yuel abpng
juswase|day Bipap Jauolg
Aunoes jue|d

BuiBpalqg

juswase|day yant} afpn|g

$ uswanelday s[oIysA
INVid

$103royd




5-82 319vd

00°000'002°'. $ 000000020z ¢ 00000'GPO'L $ 00000'GE9’L ¢ 000000850 $ Tvlol

Juswamss 00°000°000'9 00°'000°000'0¢ 00°000'000'9¢2 ‘goe|dey uoiels dund uew

) sjoslald UOloy aAOBLI0N

00°000'02} 00'000'0Z1 . pue z suope)s speifidn

00'000'00¢ 00'000'00€ ssedAq W4 2| uopels

vaASCN 00°000'00S 00°000'005 sjuswaaoldLl| Bul Jamag

00°000'0S 00°000°08 ssed-Agl UOE)S jlews
00'000'69 00°000'69 sapelfdn vavos -

vaSMN 00°000'005 . 00°000'005 siojdsolsiu| ues|

: 00°000'02 00°000°'02 uopisinboy gjeq B 'Aeq SID

00°'000'SZ¥ 00°000'sZ¥ uoleligeysy sjoyuen

00°000°00¢€ 00°000'00¢ ssedfq g} uonels

WALSAS NOILOI 1109

00°000'001 00°000°001 apesBdn D1d

00°000'005 00°000'005 apelBdn | yuey ebpnig

00°000'00¢ 00°000'00€ juswaoe|day EIPay J8yyolg

00'000'62 " 00°000'sE Anoag Jueld

00'000'002 00°000°004 00'000'006 BuiBpaiq

. 00°000°0EE 00'000'0€€ Jusluaoe|dey Yont| abpnig

$ 00°000's¥} % 00°000's¥L juswaoe|doy sBIYBA

INVId

$324N0S NOLLYZINOH.LNY AAYI ST S13sSY 1S092 V1ol S123roud

¥3HI1O 1ga3qa ANINIDYIdIY 13N a3alvwiLs3
_ ® TYMINTN ERCEEERITITIE

S3AJUNOS ONIANN

S1S00 NVY1d LNIWIAOULINI TVLIdVD UVIA §
£10Z L€ ¥3AEOLD0 0L Z10Z ‘I ¥AFWIAON IWOYHL “¥VIA TYOSId
ALMOHLNY NOILYIAVYTIO3Y ¥3LYAM SHIAIY OML
AVHO0¥d TVLIdVI ALRMOHLNY
14 1114



2013

TWO RIVERS WATER REGCLAMATION

AUTHORITY

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES




2013

AUTHORITY BUDGET

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

OPERATING REVENUES
2012
2013 CURRENT
PROPOSED YEAR'S
# ANNUAL # ADOPTED
SERVICE CHARGES UNITS BUDGET UNITS BUDGET .
RESIDENTIAL 12,408 4,466,880.00 12,331 4,439,160.00
BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL 2,582 829,520.00 2,575 927,000.00
INDUSTRIAL 752 270,720.00 794 285,840.00
INTER-GOVERNMENTAL 7 7,331,065.00 7 6,737,706.00
OTHER - MUNICIPAL 1 160,000.00 1 160,000.00
TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES A-1 15,750 13,158,185.00 15,708 12,548,706.00
2012
2013 CURRENT
PROPOSED YEAR'S
# ANNUAL # ADOPTED
CONNECTION FEES (@ 4.,600.) UNITS BUDGET UNITS BUDGET
RESIDENTIAL 33 151,800.00 65 299,000.00
BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL
INDUSTRIAL
INTERGOVERNMENTAL-NJSEA 1 200,000.00 1 200,000.00
OTHER
TOTAL CONNECTION FEES  A-2 34 351,800.00 66 499,000.00

55-1




2013

‘ AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

OPERATING REVENUES
2013
CROSS # PROPOSED
PARKING FEES REF. UNITS BUDGET
METERS
PERMITS
FINES/PENALTIES
OTHER
TOTAL PARKING FEES A-3
2013
: CROSS # PROPOSED
OTHER OPERATING REVENUES REF. UNITS BUDGET.
LIST IN DETAIL:
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING
REVENUES A-4

* INCLUDE ALL APPLICABLE RATE SCHEDULES TO SUPPORT SUCH FEES.

PAGE 85-2

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET




2013
- AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY
FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

2012

CURRENT
2013 YEAR'S
CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
GRANTS AND ENTITLEMENTS REF. BUDGET BUDGET
LIST IN DETAIL:
TOTAL GRANTS & ENT. A-5
2012
CURRENT
2013 YEAR'S
LOCAL SUBSIDIES CROSS PROPOSED ADOPTED
AND DONATIONS REF. BUDGET BUDGET
LIST IN DETAIL:
TOTAL SUB. & DONATIONS A-6

PAGE SS -3



2013
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES
TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

NON-OPERATING REVENUES

2013
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS CROSS PROPOSED
AND DEPOSITS REF. BUDGET
INVESTMENTS 25,000.00
SECURITY DEPOSITS
PENALTIES
OTHER INVESTMENTS
TOTAL INTEREST ON
INVESTMENTS AND
DEPOSITS A-7 25,000.00
2013
OTHER PROPOSED
NON-OPERATING REVENUES BUDGET
LIST IN DETAIL:
SEARCHES, APPLICATION FEES AND
INSPECTION FEES 20,000.00
RESERVE FOR RATE STABILIZATION
TOTAL OTHER NON-
OPERATING REVENUES A-8 20,000.00

PAGE $5-4

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

25,000.00

25,000.00

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

20,000.00

20,000.00




2013

AUTHORITY BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

RENEWAL AND
REPLACEMENT RESERVES

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT

TOTAL RENEWAL AND
REPLACEMENT RESERVES

OTHER RESERVES

RATE STABILIZATION RESERVE
COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL OTHER RESERVES

2013
PROPOSED
BUDGET

580,000.00

2012
CURRENT
YEAR'S
ADOPTED
BUDGET

580,000.00

C-1 580,000.00

0.00
0.00

580,000.00

Cc-2 0.00

0.00

PAGE SS-5

0.00




_ 2013
AUTHORITY BUDGET
SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

FISCAL YEAR: NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

2012
CURRENT
2013 YEARS
PROPOSED ADOPTED
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS BUDGET BUDGET
AUTHORITY BONDS P-2 3,678,306.94 3,662,502.65
TOTAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS  D-1 3,678,306.94 3,562,502.65
2012
CURRENT
2013 YEARS
PROPOSED ADOPTED
INTEREST PAYMENTS BUDGET BUDGET
AUTHORITY BONDS -2 643,825.04 810,312.45
TOTAL INTEREST PAYMENTS D-2 643,825.04 810,312.45

. PAGE 55-6




/-SS 39vd

vevil'LLL'e  $ /8°50L'8K0'Y § 2ePOG'LOB'E & _‘m.o,o_‘_\,m\,_m $ $6'00£'8/9'c $ 9SS sjuswded lgag
, tedioutld (B0l

vevil'LLL'E  $ L8°GOL'BPO'Y  $ ZEPOS'LOB'E $ LS00V /BLE & PBO0E'BLOC ¢ Z-d SUaWARd [B101

IZAZAVINES 18'604'820'€ ZE'V95'966'2 1G'001'268'2 v6'90€'£8L'T 0002 - LIFEMN
000 ¢ 00'000'0Z0'F ¢ 00°000'698 ¢ 00°000'0E6 ¢ 00°000'S68  $ Spuog "puniay £00Z
L102 9102 5102 vioz €102 ANSSI

SANOT ALIMOHLNY

SININWAV TVdIDINIEd

€102 '1€ 4390100 0L 2102 '+ UIaWIAON °VIA TvISIH
ALMOHLINY NOILVINVIO3d G3 LV SHIA OMI
STINA3HOS VINGWI1ddNS
1395dng ALRIOHLNY
€102




8-SS F9Vvd

€10Z "€ Y990.L00 OL 210z '} ¥IFGWIAON -&VIA 1voSIid
ALIMCHLNAY NOILYINVTO3Y H31VA SHIAIM OML.

S3TINAIHOS IVINTGNT1ddNsS

1390Ng ALIHOHLNY

€Loc

89°'G0Z'6E| ¢ 66°006'Z6¢C ¢ 68'666 0V ¢ £€°0p9'P2S ¢ $0'GZR'EPa  $ 9-8S sjuswAed
1salau) |elotL
88°'59Z'6E | 66°00G°26¢2 ¢ 68'666 ¥Or ¢ €£°0¥9'veS ¢ v0'GeR'ey9 ¢ Z-l sjuswied |ejo|
(95 +02°LEL) (1e'v59°LEL) (/e99c'LEL) (GO LLL'LEL) (ev8/8°LEL) upalig sbuinesg
LI3rN:ssen
PP'0.6'04C 06'080'Z8¢ 9z’ 1L69'65Y 8E°9E6' /S L¥'£29'229 0002 LI3rN
000 00'6.0'2¥ ¢ 00°6.9'08 ¢ 00°G/8'L1L1 $ 0008.'28L ¢ spuog Buipungey €00z
102 9102 G10¢ yi0z €102 ANSSI
SININAYL [STHUTINI
SAaNOg ALIMOHINY



TWO RIVERS WATER RECLAMATION AUTHORITY

2013 AUTHORITY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR : FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2012 TO OCTOBER 31, 2013

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULES

{1) PY UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS PY AUDIT

ADJUSTMENTS DURING CURRENT YEAR
{a} EST. NET INCOME OR (LOSS ON CURRENT -
YEAR'S RESULTS OF OPERATIONS v
{(Include unbudgeted use of unrestricted net assets)
(b} ADJUSTMENTS : OTHER ( Atlach list) :
(2) SUBTOTAL - ADJUSTMENTS - (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES a-b)
(3) ADD LINES 1 AND 2 ' :

CURRENT YEAR ESTIMATED CHANGES IN RESTRICTIONS

(attach documentation) INCJH{DEC.)
® " DEBT SERVICE
) MAINTENANCE RESERVE -
® OPERATING REQUIREMENT
n OTHER LEGAL RESERVATIONS

(4) SUB-TOTAL -RESTRICTIONS __  (ADD AMOUNTS ON'LINES c-f)

DESIGNATIONS {attach documentation)
{g) NON-OPERATING IMPROVEMENTS & REPAIRS (CB-435)
(h) CONTRIBUTION TO RATE STABLIZATION PLAN ()
(i} OTHER BOARD DESIGNATION '
{) ADJUSTMENTS / OTHER { Attach List)
(5) SUBTOTAL - DESIGNATIONS  ({ADD AMOUNTS ON LINES g}

(6) ADD LINES 4 and §

(7} UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR USE iN PROPOSED
BUDGET . (SUBTRACT LINE 6 FROM LINE 3)
PROPOSED UTILIZATION OF AVAILABLE UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS

{B} AS REVENUE IN ANNUAL BUDGET (PAGE 6, Line R-3B

{9) FOR CURRENT YEAR CAPITAL BUDGET {PAGE CB-3

(10) SUBTOTAL - U/R NET ASSETS UTIL. - (ADD AMOUNTS ON LINESE-9

{11) MAX. ALLOWABLE FOR APPROPRIATION TO MUNICIPALITY/COUNTY
{Budget ltem B-2 TIMES 5%) $619,058

{12} AS APPROPRIATED TO MUNICIPALITY/COUNTY (PAGE 6 LINE R-3a)

- {13) TOTAL UNRESTRICTED/UNDESIGNATED NET ASSETS

(SUBTRACT LINES 10 AND 12 FROM LINE 7}

>

10,595,298

625,000

11,220,298

11,220,288
50,000

1,740,000
1,790,000

9,430,208

{(OPERATION)

- Phone # (732} 229-8578 _ CERTEFIED BY%/@

Fax# (732) 8701442 Exscu’nv

DATE 8/2 /,// 2

RECTOR

# Explain in detail in the Budget Message -

PAGE 58-9



